
Town of Palos
Town Fund 

Balance Sheet
October 31, 2014

STATEMENT OF ACTIVITIES

See Accountants' Compilation Report

ASSETS

PETTY CASH $ 400.00
CASH - PALOS BANK 525,103.59
Cash in First Midwest Bank CD #148924 30,022.52
Cash in First Midwest Bank CD #153868 40,867.56
Cash in First Midwest Bank CD #151548 11,614.76
Receivables

Property Taxes 253,158.18
Replacement Tax 3,189.43

Prepaid Insurance 10,664.68
PREPAID PAYROLL 49,039.83

$ 924,060.55

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

Liabilities
Accounts Payable $ 61,567.94
Accrued Payroll 29,664.70
Insurance Withheld 48.00
Due - General Assistance 24,334.31
Deferred Tax Revenue 263,756.00

Total Liabilities 379,370.95

Fund Balance
Beginning 602,346.70
Current Increase (Decrease)
in Fund Balance (57,657.10)

544,689.60

$ 924,060.55



To
w

n 
of

 P
al

os
To

w
n 

Fu
nd

St
at

em
en

t o
f R

ev
en

ue
s 

an
d 

Ex
pe

nd
itu

re
s

Fo
r t

he
 O

ne
 M

on
th

 a
nd

 th
e 

Se
ve

n 
M

on
th

s 
En

de
d

O
ct

ob
er

 3
1,

 2
01

4
ST

A
TE

M
EN

T 
O

F 
A

C
TI

VI
TI

ES

Se
e 

Ac
co

un
ta

nt
s' 

C
om

pi
la

tio
n 

R
ep

or
t

C
ur

re
nt

Pe
rio

d
B

ud
ge

t

C
ur

re
nt

Pe
rio

d
Ac

tu
al

C
ur

re
nt

 P
er

io
d 

O
ve

r 
(U

nd
er

) 
B

ud
ge

t
An

nu
al

B
ud

ge
t

Ye
ar

 to
 D

at
e 

Ac
tu

al

Ye
ar

 to
 D

at
e 

O
ve

r 
(U

nd
er

) 
B

ud
ge

t
R

EV
EN

U
E

Ta
xe

s 
C

ol
le

ct
ed

$
69

,4
16

.6
7

$
2,

73
4.

14
$

(6
6,

68
2.

53
)

$
83

3,
00

0.
00

$
40

0,
49

6.
88

$
(4

32
,5

03
.1

2)
R

ep
la

ce
m

en
t 

Ta
x

1,
66

6.
67

0.
00

(1
,6

66
.6

7)
20

,0
00

.0
0

13
,2

47
.2

7
(6

,7
52

.7
3)

D
on

at
io

ns
1,

08
3.

33
1,

02
5.

00
(5

8.
33

)
13

,0
00

.0
0

7,
74

4.
50

(5
,2

55
.5

0)
M

is
ce

lla
ne

ou
s 

In
co

m
e

25
.0

0
0.

00
(2

5.
00

)
30

0.
00

10
0.

00
(2

00
.0

0)
In

te
re

st
 I

nc
om

e
16

.6
7

13
.4

2
(3

.2
5)

20
0.

00
65

.4
0

(1
34

.6
0)

H
ea

lth
 S

er
vi

ce
s 

C
lin

ic
 F

ee
s

2,
75

0.
00

16
,3

71
.4

8
13

,6
21

.4
8

33
,0

00
.0

0
26

,2
34

.4
8

(6
,7

65
.5

2)
To

ta
l R

ev
en

ue
74

,9
58

.3
4

20
,1

44
.0

4
(5

4,
81

4.
30

)
89

9,
50

0.
00

44
7,

88
8.

53
(4

51
,6

11
.4

7)

EX
PE

N
D

IT
U

R
ES

C
om

pe
ns

at
io

n 
of

 O
ffi

ce
rs

Su
pe

rv
is

or
2,

26
3.

33
2,

26
3.

33
0.

00
27

,1
60

.0
0

15
,8

43
.3

1
(1

1,
31

6.
69

)
To

w
n 

C
le

rk
1,

23
5.

00
1,

23
5.

00
0.

00
14

,8
20

.0
0

8,
64

5.
00

(6
,1

75
.0

0)
As

se
ss

or
1,

23
5.

00
1,

23
5.

00
0.

00
14

,8
20

.0
0

8,
64

5.
00

(6
,1

75
.0

0)
H

ig
hw

ay
 C

om
m

is
si

on
er

2,
17

1.
25

2,
17

1.
22

(0
.0

3)
26

,0
55

.0
0

15
,1

98
.5

4
(1

0,
85

6.
46

)
Tr

us
te

es
1,

87
5.

00
1,

87
2.

40
(2

.6
0)

22
,5

00
.0

0
12

,8
06

.8
0

(9
,6

93
.2

0)
Sa

la
rie

s 
- 

O
th

er
3,

30
3.

75
0.

00
(3

,3
03

.7
5)

39
,6

45
.0

0
0.

00
(3

9,
64

5.
00

)
To

ta
l C

om
pe

ns
at

io
n 

of
 O

ffi
ce

rs
12

,0
83

.3
3

8,
77

6.
95

(3
,3

06
.3

8)
14

5,
00

0.
00

61
,1

38
.6

5
(8

3,
86

1.
35

)

To
w

n 
H

al
l E

xp
en

se
s

M
ai

nt
en

an
ce

 -
 E

qu
ip

m
en

t
1,

25
0.

00
6,

15
5.

99
4,

90
5.

99
15

,0
00

.0
0

18
,1

30
.8

0
3,

13
0.

80
M

ai
nt

en
an

ce
 -

 B
ui

ld
in

g
3,

33
3.

33
70

7.
12

(2
,6

26
.2

1)
40

,0
00

.0
0

9,
10

1.
89

(3
0,

89
8.

11
)

Ja
ni

to
ria

l
1,

04
1.

67
98

9.
24

(5
2.

43
)

12
,5

00
.0

0
6,

24
3.

74
(6

,2
56

.2
6)

U
tilt

ie
s

91
6.

67
67

8.
06

(2
38

.6
1)

11
,0

00
.0

0
5,

18
9.

05
(5

,8
10

.9
5)

Te
le

ph
on

e 
- 

G
en

er
al

1,
33

3.
33

28
3.

80
(1

,0
49

.5
3)

16
,0

00
.0

0
14

,7
37

.5
1

(1
,2

62
.4

9)
C

ap
ita

l O
ut

la
y 

- B
ld

g.
41

6.
67

0.
00

(4
16

.6
7)

5,
00

0.
00

0.
00

(5
,0

00
.0

0)
Te

le
ph

on
e

As
se

ss
or

15
8.

33
0.

00
(1

58
.3

3)
1,

90
0.

00
73

3.
73

(1
,1

66
.2

7)
To

ta
l T

ow
n 

H
al

l E
xp

en
se

s
8,

45
0.

00
8,

81
4.

21
36

4.
21

10
1,

40
0.

00
54

,1
36

.7
2

(4
7,

26
3.

28
)



To
w

n 
of

 P
al

os
To

w
n 

Fu
nd

St
at

em
en

t o
f R

ev
en

ue
s 

an
d 

Ex
pe

nd
itu

re
s

Fo
r t

he
 O

ne
 M

on
th

 a
nd

 th
e 

Se
ve

n 
M

on
th

s 
En

de
d

O
ct

ob
er

 3
1,

 2
01

4
ST

A
TE

M
EN

T 
O

F 
A

C
TI

VI
TI

ES

Se
e 

Ac
co

un
ta

nt
s' 

C
om

pi
la

tio
n 

R
ep

or
t

C
ur

re
nt

Pe
rio

d
B

ud
ge

t

C
ur

re
nt

Pe
rio

d
Ac

tu
al

C
ur

re
nt

 P
er

io
d 

O
ve

r 
(U

nd
er

) 
B

ud
ge

t
An

nu
al

B
ud

ge
t

Ye
ar

 to
 D

at
e 

Ac
tu

al

Ye
ar

 to
 D

at
e 

O
ve

r 
(U

nd
er

) 
B

ud
ge

t
To

w
n 

O
ffi

ce
rs

' E
xp

en
se

s
O

ffi
ce

 S
up

pl
ie

s
1,

16
6.

67
62

8.
24

(5
38

.4
3)

14
,0

00
.0

0
5,

86
5.

92
(8

,1
34

.0
8)

O
pe

ra
tin

g 
Su

pp
lie

s
83

.3
3

0.
00

(8
3.

33
)

1,
00

0.
00

14
9.

44
(8

50
.5

6)
Pu

bl
is

hi
ng

33
3.

33
0.

00
(3

33
.3

3)
4,

00
0.

00
1,

64
0.

96
(2

,3
59

.0
4)

Pr
in

tin
g

25
0.

00
0.

00
(2

50
.0

0)
3,

00
0.

00
25

3.
00

(2
,7

47
.0

0)
Po

st
ag

e
25

0.
00

11
.7

0
(2

38
.3

0)
3,

00
0.

00
78

0.
90

(2
,2

19
.1

0)
Tr

ai
ni

ng
 (

W
or

ks
ho

ps
)

25
0.

00
0.

00
(2

50
.0

0)
3,

00
0.

00
47

9.
95

(2
,5

20
.0

5)
O

ffi
ce

 E
qu

ip
m

en
t

1,
66

6.
67

0.
00

(1
,6

66
.6

7)
20

,0
00

.0
0

0.
00

(2
0,

00
0.

00
)

Tr
av

el
 E

xp
en

se
s

29
1.

67
27

.3
6

(2
64

.3
1)

3,
50

0.
00

46
1.

32
(3

,0
38

.6
8)

C
on

fe
re

nc
es

 &
 D

ue
s

62
5.

00
71

5.
00

90
.0

0
7,

50
0.

00
4,

01
6.

58
(3

,4
83

.4
2)

O
ffi

ce
 S

up
pl

ie
s

As
se

ss
or

12
5.

00
16

3.
40

38
.4

0
1,

50
0.

00
63

3.
40

(8
66

.6
0)

Pu
bl

is
hi

ng
/P

rin
tin

g
As

se
ss

or
16

.6
7

0.
00

(1
6.

67
)

20
0.

00
0.

00
(2

00
.0

0)
As

se
ss

or
's 

D
ep

ut
y

3,
58

3.
33

3,
53

2.
32

(5
1.

01
)

43
,0

00
.0

0
25

,0
29

.5
2

(1
7,

97
0.

48
)

Tr
av

el
As

se
ss

or
41

.6
7

12
.8

8
(2

8.
79

)
50

0.
00

62
.7

2
(4

37
.2

8)
M

is
ce

lla
ne

ou
s

As
se

ss
or

33
3.

33
55

0.
00

21
6.

67
4,

00
0.

00
70

0.
00

(3
,3

00
.0

0)
Tr

ai
ni

ng
 (

Pr
of

es
si

on
al

)
As

se
ss

or
16

.6
7

0.
00

(1
6.

67
)

20
0.

00
20

0.
00

0.
00

C
on

fe
re

nc
es

 &
 D

ue
s

As
se

ss
or

10
0.

00
0.

00
(1

00
.0

0)
1,

20
0.

00
0.

00
(1

,2
00

.0
0)

To
ta

l T
ow

n 
O

ffi
ce

rs
' E

xp
en

se
s

9,
13

3.
34

5,
64

0.
90

(3
,4

92
.4

4)
10

9,
60

0.
00

40
,2

73
.7

1
(6

9,
32

6.
29

)



To
w

n 
of

 P
al

os
To

w
n 

Fu
nd

St
at

em
en

t o
f R

ev
en

ue
s 

an
d 

Ex
pe

nd
itu

re
s

Fo
r t

he
 O

ne
 M

on
th

 a
nd

 th
e 

Se
ve

n 
M

on
th

s 
En

de
d

O
ct

ob
er

 3
1,

 2
01

4
ST

A
TE

M
EN

T 
O

F 
A

C
TI

VI
TI

ES

Se
e 

Ac
co

un
ta

nt
s' 

C
om

pi
la

tio
n 

R
ep

or
t

C
ur

re
nt

Pe
rio

d
B

ud
ge

t

C
ur

re
nt

Pe
rio

d
Ac

tu
al

C
ur

re
nt

 P
er

io
d 

O
ve

r 
(U

nd
er

) 
B

ud
ge

t
An

nu
al

B
ud

ge
t

Ye
ar

 to
 D

at
e 

Ac
tu

al

Ye
ar

 to
 D

at
e 

O
ve

r 
(U

nd
er

) 
B

ud
ge

t
O

th
er

 S
er

vi
ce

s 
&

 E
xp

en
se

s
Le

ga
l S

er
vi

ce
s

1,
75

0.
00

1,
60

0.
00

(1
50

.0
0)

21
,0

00
.0

0
11

,2
00

.0
0

(9
,8

00
.0

0)
O

ffi
ce

 A
ss

is
ta

nt
(s

)
5,

41
6.

67
5,

44
4.

82
28

.1
5

65
,0

00
.0

0
37

,7
38

.9
7

(2
7,

26
1.

03
)

Bo
nd

s 
- E

m
pl

oy
ee

s 
& 

O
th

er
41

.6
7

0.
00

(4
1.

67
)

50
0.

00
0.

00
(5

00
.0

0)
Il.

 M
un

ic
ip

al
 R

et
ire

m
en

t F
un

d
3,

66
6.

67
3,

99
3.

68
32

7.
01

44
,0

00
.0

0
25

,6
52

.5
2

(1
8,

34
7.

48
)

So
ci

al
 S

ec
ur

ity
 C

on
t.-

 F
.I.

C
.A

. E
xp

en
se

1,
66

6.
67

1,
66

6.
41

(0
.2

6)
20

,0
00

.0
0

11
,6

75
.7

8
(8

,3
24

.2
2)

In
su

ra
nc

e-
G

en
er

al
1,

83
3.

33
0.

00
(1

,8
33

.3
3)

22
,0

00
.0

0
81

5.
00

(2
1,

18
5.

00
)

In
su

ra
nc

e-
Em

pl
oy

ee
s' 

H
ea

lth
 &

 L
ife

5,
41

6.
67

4,
09

9.
00

(1
,3

17
.6

7)
65

,0
00

.0
0

30
,1

19
.0

0
(3

4,
88

1.
00

)
In

su
ra

nc
e-

Er
ro

rs
 &

 O
m

m
is

si
on

s
41

6.
67

0.
00

(4
16

.6
7)

5,
00

0.
00

0.
00

(5
,0

00
.0

0)
In

de
pe

nd
en

t 
au

di
t

91
6.

67
9,

69
5.

00
8,

77
8.

33
11

,0
00

.0
0

9,
69

5.
00

(1
,3

05
.0

0)
Ac

co
un

tin
g 

Se
rv

ic
es

91
6.

67
76

5.
00

(1
51

.6
7)

11
,0

00
.0

0
8,

06
0.

00
(2

,9
40

.0
0)

U
ne

m
pl

oy
m

en
t 

In
su

ra
nc

e
16

6.
67

10
.5

2
(1

56
.1

5)
2,

00
0.

00
18

3.
61

(1
,8

16
.3

9)
To

ta
l O

th
er

 S
er

vi
ce

s 
an

d 
Ex

pe
ns

es
22

,2
08

.3
6

27
,2

74
.4

3
5,

06
6.

07
26

6,
50

0.
00

13
5,

13
9.

88
(1

31
,3

60
.1

2)



To
w

n 
of

 P
al

os
To

w
n 

Fu
nd

St
at

em
en

t o
f R

ev
en

ue
s 

an
d 

Ex
pe

nd
itu

re
s

Fo
r t

he
 O

ne
 M

on
th

 a
nd

 th
e 

Se
ve

n 
M

on
th

s 
En

de
d

O
ct

ob
er

 3
1,

 2
01

4
ST

A
TE

M
EN

T 
O

F 
A

C
TI

VI
TI

ES

Se
e 

Ac
co

un
ta

nt
s' 

C
om

pi
la

tio
n 

R
ep

or
t

C
ur

re
nt

Pe
rio

d
B

ud
ge

t

C
ur

re
nt

Pe
rio

d
Ac

tu
al

C
ur

re
nt

 P
er

io
d 

O
ve

r 
(U

nd
er

) 
B

ud
ge

t
An

nu
al

B
ud

ge
t

Ye
ar

 to
 D

at
e 

Ac
tu

al

Ye
ar

 to
 D

at
e 

O
ve

r 
(U

nd
er

) 
B

ud
ge

t
H

ea
lth

 S
er

vi
ce

s
C

om
pe

ns
at

io
n

M
ed

ic
al

 d
oc

to
rs

12
,3

33
.3

3
11

,0
51

.5
0

(1
,2

81
.8

3)
14

8,
00

0.
00

76
,5

91
.7

0
(7

1,
40

8.
30

)
N

ur
se

s
14

,6
66

.6
7

14
,7

13
.0

7
46

.4
0

17
6,

00
0.

00
99

,2
73

.4
1

(7
6,

72
6.

59
)

Po
di

at
ris

t
2,

33
3.

33
2,

14
9.

29
(1

84
.0

4)
28

,0
00

.0
0

15
,7

61
.4

6
(1

2,
23

8.
54

)
FI

C
A 

Ex
pe

ns
e

H
ea

lth
 S

er
vi

ce
s

1,
41

6.
67

1,
01

3.
39

(4
03

.2
8)

17
,0

00
.0

0
7,

33
5.

60
(9

,6
64

.4
0)

O
ffi

ce
 S

up
pl

ie
s 

- 
H

ea
lth

 S
er

vi
ce

s
47

5.
00

84
.4

8
(3

90
.5

2)
5,

70
0.

00
1,

99
7.

90
(3

,7
02

.1
0)

M
ed

ic
al

 S
up

pl
ie

s
1,

87
5.

00
4,

56
2.

95
2,

68
7.

95
22

,5
00

.0
0

7,
60

9.
61

(1
4,

89
0.

39
)

M
ed

ic
in

e
50

0.
00

0.
00

(5
00

.0
0)

6,
00

0.
00

0.
00

(6
,0

00
.0

0)
To

ta
l H

ea
lth

 S
er

vi
ce

s
33

,6
00

.0
0

33
,5

74
.6

8
(2

5.
32

)
40

3,
20

0.
00

20
8,

56
9.

68
(1

94
,6

30
.3

2)

Yo
ut

h 
Se

rv
ic

e 
A

ct
iv

iti
es

90
0.

00
0.

00
(9

00
.0

0)
10

,8
00

.0
0

0.
00

(1
0,

80
0.

00
)

Sa
la

ry
 - 

Yo
ut

h 
Se

rv
ic

e 
1,

41
6.

67
0.

00
(1

,4
16

.6
7)

17
,0

00
.0

0
0.

00
(1

7,
00

0.
00

)

Se
ni

or
 C

iti
ze

ns
Sa

la
ry

 -
 S

en
io

r 
C

oo
rd

in
at

or
78

3.
33

0.
00

(7
83

.3
3)

9,
40

0.
00

0.
00

(9
,4

00
.0

0)
G

ra
nt

s
41

6.
67

0.
00

(4
16

.6
7)

5,
00

0.
00

0.
00

(5
,0

00
.0

0)
Se

ni
or

 T
ra

ns
po

rta
tio

n 
G

ra
nt

s
1,

12
5.

00
0.

00
(1

,1
25

.0
0)

13
,5

00
.0

0
0.

00
(1

3,
50

0.
00

)
So

ci
al

 P
ro

gr
am

s 
& 

Ev
en

ts
1,

91
6.

67
35

0.
00

(1
,5

66
.6

7)
23

,0
00

.0
0

2,
25

0.
00

(2
0,

75
0.

00
)

To
ta

l S
en

io
r 

C
iti

ze
ns

4,
24

1.
67

35
0.

00
(3

,8
91

.6
7)

50
,9

00
.0

0
2,

25
0.

00
(4

8,
65

0.
00

)

C
on

tin
ge

nc
ie

s
1,

25
0.

00
28

5.
75

(9
64

.2
5)

15
,0

00
.0

0
4,

03
6.

99
(1

0,
96

3.
01

)

To
ta

l E
xp

en
di

tu
re

s
93

,2
83

.3
7

84
,7

16
.9

2
(8

,5
66

.4
5)

1,
11

9,
40

0.
00

50
5,

54
5.

63
(6

13
,8

54
.3

7)

Ex
ce

ss
 (

D
ef

ic
ie

nc
y)

 o
f 

R
ev

en
ue

s 
O

ve
r 

Ex
pe

nd
itu

re
s

$
(1

8,
32

5.
03

)
$

(6
4,

57
2.

88
)

$
(4

6,
24

7.
85

)
$

(2
19

,9
00

.0
0)

$
(5

7,
65

7.
10

)
$

16
2,

24
2.

90



PALTN201410/31/14
Transaction Listing Page 1

Reference
Date Reference T Account Description Amount Total

10/31/14 100 V 2081 IMRF 809.91
10/31/14 100 V 2081 IMRF 70.65
10/31/14 100 V 7061 IMRF 3,993.68 4,874.24
10/31/14 101 1503 Prepaid Payroll - 11/01/14 49,039.83 49,039.83
10/31/14 102 V 5101 Harland Clark Check Order 214.91 214.91
10/31/14 300 V 4131 G Adams P/R 2,171.22 2,171.22
10/31/14 301 V 7501 A DelRosario P/R 4,324.50 4,324.50
10/31/14 302 V 4141 S Brannigan P/R 468.10 468.10
10/31/14 303 V 6331 E Dibbern P/R 3,532.32 3,532.32
10/31/14 304 V 4101 C Schumann P/R 2,263.33 2,263.33
10/31/14 305 V 7021 A Harmata P/R 1,912.50 1,912.50
10/31/14 306 V 7521 K Keiffer P/R 2,847.60 2,847.60
10/31/14 307 V 4141 M LeBarre P/R 468.10 468.10
10/31/14 308 V 7521 J Leedy P/R 4,028.84 4,028.84
10/31/14 309 V 4121 R Maloney P/R 1,235.00 1,235.00
10/31/14 310 V 4111 J NOLAN P/R 1,235.00 1,235.00
10/31/14 311 V 7521 D Ramos P/R 908.52 908.52
10/31/14 312 V 4141 R Riley P/R 468.10 468.10
10/31/14 313 V 7541 AV Stanevich P/R 2,149.29 2,149.29
10/31/14 314 V 7501 Dr. Luciano Valdez P/R 6,727.00 6,727.00
10/31/14 315 V 7521 A Vodica P/R 4,122.24 4,122.24
10/31/14 316 V 7521 C Wall P/R 1,044.12 1,044.12
10/31/14 317 V 7021 M Wallenburg P/R 3,532.32 3,532.32
10/31/14 318 V 4141 B Woods P/R 468.10 468.10
10/31/14 319 V 8101 PAYROLL PROCESSORS 93.85 93.85
10/31/14 26262 V 2091 NCPERS 64.00 64.00
10/31/14 26263 V 2095 AIG - VALIC 350.00 350.00
10/31/14 26264 V 4301 C&J Office Machines 69.95
10/31/14 26264 V 5101 C&J Office Machines 0.00 69.95
10/31/14 26265 V 4301 Call One 6,086.04
10/31/14 26265 V 4351 Call One 0.00 6,086.04
10/31/14 26266 V 4302 Richard A Brandt 32.96 32.96
10/31/14 26267 V 4302 DUKES ACE 44.96 44.96
10/31/14 26268 V 4302 Dashmire Lika 105.00
10/31/14 26268 V 4311 Dashmire Lika 0.00 105.00
10/31/14 26269 V 4302 Tyco Integrated Security 318.00 318.00
10/31/14 26270 V 4302 Reliable Fire Eq 206.20 206.20
10/31/14 26271 V 4311 Dashmire Lika 795.00 795.00
10/31/14 26272 V 4311 M Wallenburg 194.24
10/31/14 26272 V 5101 M Wallenburg 0.00 194.24
10/31/14 26273 V 4341 ALLIED WASTE 212.30 212.30
10/31/14 26274 V 4341 COM ED 441.72 441.72
10/31/14 26275 V 4341 NICOR 24.04 24.04
10/31/14 26276 V 5101 J NOLAN 56.99
10/31/14 26276 V 5401 J NOLAN 0.00 56.99
10/31/14 26277 V 5101 RELIABLE OFFICE 356.34 356.34
10/31/14 26278 V 5401 J NOLAN 27.36 27.36
10/31/14 26279 V 5101 RELIABLE OFFICE 0.00
10/31/14 26279 V 6101 RELIABLE OFFICE 163.40 163.40
10/31/14 26280 V 6421 EVELYN DIBBEIN-TRAVEL 12.88 12.88
10/31/14 26281 V 6431 Pete Feyerherd 550.00 550.00
10/31/14 26282 V 7011 JAMES E GIERACH PC 1,600.00 1,600.00
10/31/14 26283 V 7111 CMS 4,099.00 4,099.00
10/31/14 26284 V 7301 Hearne & Associates 9,695.00 9,695.00
10/31/14 26285 V 7341 Richard Demma, E.A. 765.00 765.00
10/31/14 26286 V 7521 JENNIFER LEEDY 1,761.75 1,761.75
10/31/14 26287 V 7621 JENETTE LEEDY-OFFICE 84.48 84.48
10/31/14 26288 V 7631 PSS 1,046.83 1,046.83
10/31/14 26289 V 7631 Sanofi Pasteur Inc 3,516.12 3,516.12
10/31/14 26290 V 7891 Plows Council on Aging 250.00 250.00
10/31/14 26291 V 7831 North Palos Firefighters Assn 0.00
10/31/14 26291 V 7891 North Palos Firefighters Assn 100.00 100.00
10/31/14 26292 V 4302 SIDS GREENHOUSE 0.00
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Reference
Date Reference T Account Description Amount Total

10/31/14 26292 V 8101 SIDS GREENHOUSE 63.95 63.95
10/31/14 26293 V 4351 A T & T 82.60 82.60
10/31/14 26294 V 4351 A T & T 121.20 121.20
10/31/14 26295 V 5501 TOWN OFFICIALS OF IL 160.00 160.00
10/31/14 26296 V 5301 JENETTE LEEDY-OFFICE 11.70
10/31/14 26296 V 7621 JENETTE LEEDY-OFFICE 0.00 11.70
10/31/14 26297 V 5501 TOWN OFFICIALS OF COOK 75.00 75.00
10/31/14 26298 V 5501 TOWN OFFICIALS OF IL 480.00 480.00
10/31/14 26299 V 4351 A T & T 80.00 80.00
10/31/14 26300 V 8101 Panera Breads 127.95 127.95

132,360.99Total of Checks

Total Debits 132,360.99 Total Credits 0.00

Number of Transactions 73


